SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25763/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/04/2015 in WA No. 4998/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TEACHERS ASSOCIATION MNNIT, ALLAHABAD & ANR. Respondent(s) (For stay and office report)

Date: 04/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv. Mr. G.S. Makkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Misra, Sr. Adv. Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

A short counter affidavit on behalf of the respondents has already been filed. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply to the I.A.

Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner-applicant viz. Union of India to file rejoinder affidavit to the short counter affidavit of the respondents and also to the reply which may be filed to this I.A.

List the I.A. on 2nd August, 2016.

(Madhu Bala) Court Master

(Madhu Narula) Court Master