SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3 in Civil Appeal No.433/2017

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TEACHERS ASSOCIATION MNNIT, ALLAHABAD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date: 16/01/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today. CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Ratin Rai, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Misra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha D. Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respondents prays for and is granted time upto 26.1.2017 to file para-wise reply to the instant interlocutory application filed by the petitioners. Rejoinder, if any, be filed by the petitioners within two days' thereafter.

Put up on 31.1.2017.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal) Court Master